( 20 May 2016 )
Honeywell Laser Particle Sensor Module
HPM-Series
Datasheet
•  Functionality includes options for both PM2.5 and PM10
Output.
KEY FEATURES
Laser scatter based sensing

SCREW  LENGTH  ACCORDING  TO  CUSTOMER  MOUNTING
SITUATION
Figure 3. Nomenclature and Order Guide
Proposed Nomenclature – Particle Sensor
Series Vertical Output Type Accuracy Power Housing Additional Features Custom
A
H
D
1
2
1 3
5
S 0
T
Appliance
HVT
UART ±15%
±10%
3.3V
5V
Standard
Compact
None HPM XXX = general sales
001 = customized
2 C 2
I C
Temperature and Humidity
Heavy Industrial A 12V E Economic
Example:
HPM  A                                   1              1                           5                       S                     0                          XXX
= HPMA115S0-XXX
4 Sensing and Productivity Solutions
Honeywell Laser Particle Sensor Module    HPM-Series
Figure 4. Pin definitions
Connector P/N :   60511 08 2130J
Pin Table
No.
1
Item
+3.3V
5V
Description
Power output(+3.3v/100mA)
Power input(5V) 2
3 NA NA
4 NA NA
5 TEST
TX
For testing (NA)
6 UART-TX output(0-3.3V)
UART-RX input(0-3.3V)
Power input(ground terminal)
7 RX
8 GND
Sensing and Productivity Solutions  5
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
WARNING
PERSONAL INJURY
The following associated literature is available on the Honeywell
web site at sensing.honeywell.com:
DO NOT USE these products as safety or emergency stop
devices or in any other application where failure of the
product could result in personal injury.
•  Product Range Guide
•  Product Line Guide
•  Product Installation Instructions
•  Technical Information
Failure to comply with these instructions could result in
death or serious injury.
WARNING
MISUSE OF DOCUMENTATION
•  The information presented in this datasheet is for
reference only. Do not use this document as a product